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DENNIS CHAVEZ, N. MIX; CHAIRMAN ~ ~
ROBERT S. KERR, OKLA. EDWARD MARTIN, PA.
ALBERT GORE, TENN. FRANCIS CASE, S. DAK.
STUART SYMINGTON, MO. PRESCOTT BUSH, CONN.
STROM THURMOND, S. C. THOMAS H. KUCHEL, CALIF.
PAT MCNAMARA, MICH. NORRIS COTTON, N. H.
RICHARD L. NEUBERGER, OREG. ROMAN L. HRUSKA, NEBR. 53 Cniteb .161£Kies ,Serrale

FlLO M. SED1LLO, CHIEF CLERK
COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS

February 7, 1956

Dr. Hector P. Garcia
National Chairman
American G.I. Forum
3024 Morgan St.
Corpus Christi, Texas

Dear Dr. Garcia:

Thanks for your nice letter of February 2. I
did leave a package in the car and I wish you would
mail it to my office. I will be glad to reimburse you
for any expenses attached.

I enjoyed my visit very much, and I think the
reaction was splendid.

With kindest personal regards, I am

Sincerely,

Dennis Chavez, U.S.S.

DC/bg
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ASUNTC: Sobre -LiwnigraciEn de su sobrino\370(0058/ / 3 antin c  o Castro Grrein

CONSULADO

Corous Christi, Texas,
23 de m:rzo de 1956.

SeEor doctor Hector P. Garcia,
iresidente racional del G. I. Forum,
3024 Morgan St.
Ctuded.

Haciendo referencia a la atentr solicitud que se struil
usted hecerme, en el sentifo de ver le posibilided de que su
sobrino, el seKor Santiago Castro Garcia, fuern citado con
m,6,s renidfz por el C. 06nsul nortenmericeno en Atonterrev, r.
L., para efectos de su visa, tengo el agrado de infornerle
que aprovechando la estancia en estc ciuded de mi c,migo el
seSor Enrique E. Trevirs Gcrcic, quien es gerente de la Com-

./pc...ia Fionzcs Monterrey, verboldente le encerout tuviero r
bian acercarse ante dicho C. 06nsul nortanmericono, inficbn-
dole mis deseos relativns a 1, posible cita rapide que tuvie-
re la Cunabilided de concederle c su mencionado sobrino.

Fabiendo cumnlido el seFor Enrique E. TreviSo Garcia con
la sUplica que le hiciere, acabo de recibir carto del C. idn-
sul norteenericeno en Nonterrey, r. L., fechada el 16 de los
corrientes, firmada por el Consul Delano Ncrelvey, que a la le-tra dice:

".fe es Ercto referirme c la visa de inmigracian que so-
licita en esta oficina el sewor Santicgo Castro Garcia,
en quien se encuentra usted interes@do.
De acuerdo con instrucciones que se han reci~ido del

Depcriamento de Estedo, esta Consulado estd nuevamente
nidiendo que los solicitantes presenten ofertas de em-
nleo o cartas de sostenbnfento en relaciln con sus so-
licitudes. For lo tanto, h,cmos cuisafo directamente 01
segor Castro el dia 28 621 - roximo pasado mes de febre_ro con resnecto n este requisito.

Ton pronto como el sewor Castrg envie el documento so-
licitado, se continuarf trami tando su coso inmedic,tomen-

Crependo haber cumplido Con sus amables deseos, me nermitohacer de su conocimiento 16 enterior parc los fines .9 que hawnluger, reiterdndole mi consideracion muy atenta.

(SIGUE)
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SUFRAGIO EFECTIVQ/7 NO R* LECCION.

/ 1. 1
31 ,Consul

/
/ 1 i j

/\c.c.p. Sefor Enrique E. Trevito Gareta, Ge¥ente de "Fionzes
"onterrev"IfI « , Escobedo 733 Sur, Monterrey, r. 6. Agrade-
ciOndole su atneble intervenciSn en el caso que me ocupa.

c.c.p. Consulado de Wtzico, Brownsville, Texas. Oficing a don-
de me dirigiS le ccrte tr-nscrite el sefor Consul Dels-
no McKelvey, reexpidi&ndold c esta Oficinc de mi ccrgo.

AAG/rsa.- 282



L HECTOR P. GARCIA, M. D.
3024 MORGAN

CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

PHONES:
OFFICE TU-LIP 3-1508 MAYY 4,1956. 11:30 P.M.
RES. UL-YSSES 2-2761

EXCHANGE TU-LIP 4-6347
TELEGRAM SENT TO ATTORNEY GENERAL JOHN BEN SHEPPARD.

AONORABLE JOHN BEN SHEPPARD.
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
AUSTIN TEXAS

REQUEST YOUR OFFICE SEND INVESTIGATOR TO RIO GRANDE VALLEY

TO INVESTIGATE STOLEN BANK DEPOSIT SLIPS FROM OFFICE OF ROBERT SANCHEZ.

UNDERSTAND THAT YOU ARE SENDING ONE INVESTIGATOR TO INVESTI@ATE RIO G RANDE

VALLEY DEMOCRATIC CLUB FOR THEIR PARTICIPATION IN POLL TAX DRIVE.

INVESTIGATOR WILL BE WELCOMED BY ROBERT SANCHEZ.

DISTRICT ATTORNEY FROM HIDALGO COUNTY HAS INDICATED THAT

GOVERNOR ALLEN SHIVERS WILL BE BROUGHT BEFORE G RAND JURY TO SHOW HOW

HE GOT POSSESION OF BANK DEPOSIT SLIPS. BANK DEPOSIT SLIPS HAD TO BE

EITHER STOLEN FROM ROBERT SANCHEZ OFFICE OR FURNISHED BY Mn ALLEN BANK.

IN EITHER CASE POSSIBLE VIOLATIONS OF THE LAW MAY BE INDICPTED. SINCE

DISTRICT ATTORNEY WILL INVESTIGATE THE STOLEN DEPOSIT SLIPS HAVE THIS

INVESTIGATOR @R ANOTHER LOOK INTO THAT MATTER ALSO IMMEDIATELY.

I HAVE GRFAT FAITH AND TRUST THAT YOUR OFFICE WILL ACT

IMPARTIALLY IN THIS MATTER WHETHER THE PARTIES ARE PRIVATE CITIZENS,

CIVIC CLUBS OR GOVERNORS. BOTH INVESTIGATIONS SHOULD BE UNDERTAKEN AT

THE SAME TIME.

PLEASE ANSWER.
DR. HECTOR P. GARCIA

FOUNDER OF AMEo ICAN G.I. FORUM.



:lili.n/-

BEN BOLT MIGH SCHOOL GRUDATINGCLASS ALL SPANISH SkE*KING
ARE VAC:'.TIOAING IN COLOHADO SPHINGS . REQUEST G.1. FORUM
MAKE THEIR STxY PLEASANT, AND LEND liAND TO MAKE THEIR
VACATION PROFI IABLE. CHECK WITH LOC«iL HOTELS, UR CHAMBER
OF COMMERCE FOR T.nE)* NAME OF 11*SP*9*** PLACE WliERE
Tit.EY AliE STAYING.
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f~ Curtiss Ford
House of Representatives
Austin, Texas

Request your help in opposition to House Bill 6.

Believe passage of bill would lower standard of Medical Practice.

Same telegram sent to:MrElijio De La Garza,House of Rep. Austin, Tex.
Mr. Bob Wheeler, House of Rep. Austin, Texas
Mr* Blaury Maverick Jr.
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. ~DON B. JOHNSON
TEXAS

311,Litra Bkttes Bernie 1
®ffice of 142 #le=sratic ?reabJU

paslii:gton, /. C.

March 24, 1956

My dear Doctor Garcia:

I am sure you will want to see the attached
letter I have just received from the American Consul
in Monterrey, Mexico further regarding your hephewls
visa problem. Mr. 6lover states that the records
show that all the necessary documents in connection
with this case have been filed with the exception
of a formal offer of employment or affidavit of
support.

If you will let me know when this document
has been submitted, I will immediately follow through
on it in an effort to speed up action on his application.

With continued good wishes, I am,

Sincerely,

L n B. Johns

Dr. Hector P. Garcia
3024 Morgan Street
Corpus Christi, Texas



May 15, 1956

Sener Enrique E. Trevino Garcia
Gerente de "Flanzas Manterrey"
Egoebedo 733 Sur
Menterrey, Nueve Leon

Buy Estlmado Sr. dnrique Trevino Garela:

Primeramente le quiere agredecer su muy valiesa y amable e©operaeion
y ayuda en el ease de mi Bebrinev Santiago Castro Garaia# El Sre Alberto
,Andrade G*, Consul de la i*publica de flejieo de la Oindad de Corpus
Christi lE side una persona muy amable y muy generess dandome la ayuda
para traer a mi sobrine agul al estade de Texas.

Per el premente moments< ye entiende que mi sebrino, San tie go
Castro Gareia ha Salid© para le *apital para *Sear su paSS porte Me=
jicano y espero lauy prente gee este al lado maestro aqui an Corpus
Christie

Quiere etra vez expresar mi mas sineere agradecimento a Usted
y al Sr. Consul Andrade per la rina eooperacion en este negecio. Si
Usted alguna vez ilene de pasee e de pasads aqui a Corpa, Christi
quisiera que nom hanrads eon su presencia y estes para servirle a
Usted y a su familia*

Su amige y servider,

Hector Perez Garcia, M.D.
19>G/mt

SC: Sr. Alberto Andrade G.
Consul de la Hepublies de Me jloo
Jones Building
corpus Christi, Texas
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April 18, 1950

nonorable Robert G. Glover
American Consul
American Consulate,
Monterrey, Mexico

Dear Consul Glover:

I would like to introduce Mr. itoberto ilubalcabu from
Asherton, Texas, who is a friend of mine and. very anxious
to get his wife back to the United States before the baby
is born. According to doctor statements, she is about 4
(four) months pregnant.

Pir• Rub,ilcaba is an American citizen. lie met and
married his wife in Toppenish, Washington on April 15, 1955*
She was a legal resident up to the time she departed on Dec-
ember, 11~re her visa expired.

They tried to get an extension for her visa, but they
were :Mt s-':essful. Rather than break the law, she went
back to her home in Villa Frontern, Coahuila.

Mr. imbalcaba has all the papers to prove citizenship
and marriage and would like to expedite the bringing of hie
wife over, certainly before the baby ls born *

I certainly want to thank you for your kindness and
attention. I remain

Very truly yours,

~ector r, Garcia, 1·teD;------

WG/ml
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Natatialts

Date

FIRST COMMUNION < Church

Place

CONFIRMATION Chilrrh

~ Date NOV.14,1926

Place,

To Maria Leonor Almaguer

MARRIAGE(S) ~nate April 15.1955

Church St.Aloysius
Mara Topnenish,Washm#gton

Data

SUBDIACONATE <Church

Plara

RELIGIOUS
PROFESSION Order

4 Bate-

Place



23.. 9.nando (Mflatuat d
flnE,%,taclona[ d/\(0. 136 Cle[£fono 116-x m. de Oidul. 35919

V. Frontera, Coah.

A IUIEN CORM:MONDA:

El suserito, Midice legalmente
Autoriendo p*TR ejercer Bu prefeciSn CERTIFICA que 11
Seitor* M~RI,4 LR)10/8. 'ALITAGUER DE K(BALCAVA, la he mt«s

dids deede su Jltimo cial# menetrusl hasta 1* fech a -.
metual en que au embnrago Curse el 46. Nes, sienom fe.
ehs propable de su parts el dis S de Septiembre del --
0150 en eurso.- Extient# este CORTIFICA@ 4 petici6n de
laS personne interef;Adaa p«51 106, efectos letrmless que
fneseb necesorins, a loa diez y eels dias del mes de -
Abril de Mil noveolentos clocuenta y sets, en Villa --
Fronterm, Coshulla, 1*xicce·*

'Dr* Fernando Villf¥rrell C. .

21 *le 013-scribo, Jue= Unico Loevl en funeimes de -

Not.gri, Pdblies nor M,niateric ee Ley en ejereleie en
ente mimictple, CSZIFICA que la flrnin que *Dereee en

ente eertifiemah m#6100 es mut enticg por haberlo fi:~
JUZGADO UNICO LOCAL mido en mi presencia.- Extendiendose esta certifies~VILLA FRONTERA. COAH.

ci·Sn a erlicitud de enrte intereeian en V. Frontera, -
Coshulla n diez y e eis dins de Abril de mil novecien.

tos eiticuenta y sets.- Doy PIS.- Conste.·* --··- --..
81 Jues thico Local en Fumiones de Nota~o Piblicopor misiaterio de Ley . ,


